501972896 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim Beaumont	04/27/2012
Adrianus Q. Bakker	05/02/2012
Etsuko Yasuda	04/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIMM Therapeutics B.V.
Street Address:	Meibergdreef 59
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1105 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(858)314-1150Phone:858-314-1200

Email: cquatrino@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10271-259-999/209073-259	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Quatrino	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10271-259-999_Inv_Assignment#page1.tif source=10271-259-999_Inv_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028464 FRAME: 0083 H \$40 00 12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tim Beaumont, citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Hoger Amstellaan 27, Ouderkerk aan de Amstel, 1191 GM, the Netherlands; Adrianus Q. Bakker, citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Wabenstraat 40, Hoorn, NL-1624 GM, the Netherlands; and Etsuko Yasuda, citizen of Japan, residing at Leindenhof 159, Amsterdam, 1108HJ, the Netherlands, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in RSV-SPECIFIC BINDING MOLECULE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 10271-259-999

which was filed on October 5, 2010, Application No. 12/898.325

and WHEREAS, AIMM Therapeutics B.V., having an office for the transaction of business at Meibergdreef 59, 1105 BA Amsterdam, the Netherlands, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEF, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign aff lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	27-04 -	. 2012	Tim Beaumon Control	L.S.
	# *!	Andrew Commence Andrew Commence Commenc	Tim Beaumonty Color	
e	ske i	<u>Sethor</u> Merk		
Witness	^		ı	
	MANY	Here Spill	Napple -	
Date	Noz 05-	, 2012	THE STATE OF THE S	1S.
Witness	de		Adrianus Q. Bakkar L. C.	
ϵ	ole.	Estha Meak		
Witness				
	Will "	EUX CMD		
	1/00.2	* _{the}	(12	
Date	27-04-	. 2012	Etsuko Yashida	1
Witness			EISHKO T dSuga	
É	Thea.	Esther Heal	4	
Witness		999		
	Will	Henge Spt1		
	Novo		N 1	
en(_2741?	313		Page 1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 028464 FRAME: 0084 Date 10271-259-999
Application No. 12/898,325

Witness

Witness

Heyr Spits

Page 2 of 2